
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:782
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
IMPORT DUTY ON NATURAL RUBBER
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government maintain data relating to quantum of natural rubber imported during the last twelve months; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the rates at which such imports were made; 

(c) whether the Government has given approval for import of natural rubber at a reduced import duty; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the quantum of import estimated at the reduced rate ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM) 

(a): Yes, Sir. 

(b): The details are enclosed as Annexure. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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